incrimination and/or sanction by any statutory body or regulatory authority (including
and designated professional body) nor has ever been disqualified by a court from
acting as a member of the administrative, management or supervisory bodies of any
company or from acting in the management or conducting the affairs for any company.

7.4 As at 20 September 2013 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this
document): (i) the interests of the Directors and the Proposed Directors, and persons
connected with the Directors or the Proposed Directors in the share capital of the
Company, such interests being those which could with reasonable diligence be ascertained
by the Directors, whether or not held through another party; and (ii) the number of shares
held under option by the Directors under the Share Schemes were, and are expected to be,
immediately following Admission as follows:

(a) Shares
Number of Per cent. of

Existing Existing Number of Per cent. of
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
Shares at Shares held Shares held Shares held
the date at the date immediately immediately

of this of this following following
Name of Director document document Admission Admission

Alistair Taylor 6,600 0.095 6,600 0.044
Tim Sharpington 2,400 0.035 2,400 0.016
Roger Hickling 2,400 0.035 2,400 0.016
Peter Blower 3,873 0.056 3,873 0.026
Dr. Ian Tulloch — — — —
Dr. Andy Richards — — — —
Professor Derek Hill — — 463,169 3.004
Charles Spicer — — — —
John Bradshaw — — — —
Maina Bhaman(1) — — 1,722,273 11.518
(1) Interest in Enlarged Issued Share Capital due to her employment at Imperial Innovations Group plc.

96

(b) Share options

(i) Share Options in Phytopharm

The following Directors and Proposed Directors will have interests in the
Ordinary Shares of the Enlarged Group under the Phytopharm Share Option
Scheme 2007 conditional upon Admission:

No. of
Existing

Ordinary Date
Date Shares Exercise from

Name of of under price which Expiry Share
Director Grant option (pence) exercisable date Scheme

Tim Sharpington 17/12/2010 15,015 367.5 17/12/2013 16/12/2020 Share
Option

Plan

24/11/2011 17,739 326.25 24/11/2014 23/11/2021 Share

[…]

as a director by resolution of Shareholders or if, having retired from office as a Director
of the Company at any annual general meeting, he is not re-elected to such office at
that meeting. Dr. Andrew Richards is entitled to a fee at the rate of £42,500 (exclusive
of VAT) per annum and Tim Sharpington and John Bradshaw are each entitled to a fee
at the rate of £22,500 (exclusive of VAT) per annum. Each letter of appointment
contains confidentiality provisions.

(e) Indemnity arrangements
The Group has entered into qualifying third party indemnity arrangements for the
benefit of all its directors in a form and scope which comply with the requirements
of the Companies Act.

9. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDINGS

9.1 As at 20 September (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document)
in so far as is known to Phytopharm, the following person(s) were, directly or indirectly,
interested in 3 per cent. or more of the existing issued Ordinary Share Capital of Phytopharm.

Number of Percentage
Ordinary of Ordinary

Number of Percentage Shares held Shares held
Existing of Existing immediately immediately

Ordinary Ordinary following following
Shareholder Shares held Shares held Admission Admission

Invesco Asset Management
Limited 3,910,542 56.36 3,910,542 26.15
Miton Capital Limited 449,195 6.47 449,195 3.00
Klaus Hebben 301,649 4.35 301,649 2.02
Imperial Innovations Group plc — — 1,722,273 11.52
Capital Number 1 Fund — — 873,785 5.84
Hardsteel Limited — — 847,148 5.49
Marcus Sarner — — 626,159 4.19
Professor Derek Hill — — 463,169 3.00

The Company’s substantial shareholders do not have any different voting rights than the
holders of Ordinary Shares. On 31 December 2009 the Company entered into a relationship
agreement with IAML pursuant to which IAML has undertaken to the Company that, for so

100

long as it owns (directly or indirectly) or is interested in (directly or indirectly) 30 per cent.
or more of the issued ordinary share capital of the Company, it shall (and shall procure that
each of its associates shall) exercise its voting rights so as to procure, insofar as it is liable
to do so by the exercise of those rights, that: